
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 25/02/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. Milham 508515 9/7195

 2 DEBONAIR FOX Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3B. Ford 523273 2/1156

 3 MY BELLA VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Winters 532453 1/0151

 4 CHANTELLE SMELLS Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/0116

 5 MAC MADNESS Last start placegetter LIS, 09/03/2021, R7, P 3P (FEL)P 6P 5/4N. Creighton 532538 1/0162

 6 MISS ALYSSA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0114

 7 MAGIC MOON Dropping in grade CAS, 08/03/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1G. Northfield 529901 5/4204

 8 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 3/2210

 9 HE'S GOT CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 10 GRANDAD CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 2/1126

 11 FIRE CRACKER Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3K. Lagos 499177 2/1123

 12 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2117

 13 GOT SOMETHING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1T. Duncan 498805 6/4117

 14 RUSSELL'S GONE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/1111

 15 BOKARM ARCHIE Weighted points score CAP, 24/01/2021, R7, 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4W. Kempshall 508684 2/0108

 16 SHY REACTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 507520 2/1105

 17 JUSTINE THE LION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4C. Supple 530560 1/099

 18 BLUE ROCKY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/02/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/284

 19 WILD AMBITION Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 524944 7/681

 20 LOZZA'S RETURN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 21 BRAVE SUZY Weighted points score BGC, 07/03/2021, R7, 3 8P 7P 6P 5/2D. Gilroy 508975 3/275

 22 CROWN ARMANI Weighted points score BGC, 07/03/2021, R3, 3 8P 6P 8P 5/4D. Gilroy 525243 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEBONAIR FOX Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3B. Ford 523273 2/1156

 2 MY BELLA VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Winters 532453 1/0151

 3 CHANTELLE SMELLS Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/0116

 4 MAC MADNESS Last start placegetter LIS, 09/03/2021, R7, P 3P (FEL)P 6P 5/4N. Creighton 532538 1/0162

 5 MISS ALYSSA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0114

 6 MAGIC MOON Dropping in grade CAS, 08/03/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1G. Northfield 529901 5/4204

 7 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 3/2210

 8 HE'S GOT CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 9 GRANDAD CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 2/1126

 10 FIRE CRACKER Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3K. Lagos 499177 2/1123

 11 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2117

 12 GOT SOMETHING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1T. Duncan 498805 6/4117

 13 RUSSELL'S GONE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/1111

 14 BOKARM ARCHIE Weighted points score CAP, 24/01/2021, R7, 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4W. Kempshall 508684 2/0108

 15 SHY REACTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 507520 2/1105

 16 JUSTINE THE LION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4C. Supple 530560 1/099

 17 BLUE ROCKY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/02/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/284

 18 WILD AMBITION Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 524944 7/681

 19 LOZZA'S RETURN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 20 BRAVE SUZY Weighted points score BGC, 07/03/2021, R7, 3 8P 7P 6P 5/2D. Gilroy 508975 3/275

 21 CROWN ARMANI Weighted points score BGC, 07/03/2021, R3, 3 8P 6P 8P 5/4D. Gilroy 525243 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU KNOW ME Last start placegetter CAS, 01/03/2021, R1, P 2P 2P M/1T. Lockhart 533075 0/0140

 2 VELOCITY TOUCHED Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 2P 7P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 0/088

 3 RUM BALL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Milham 532279 0/084

 4 DEVIL'S MISTRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 04/02/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1G. Northfield 529900 0/0120

 5 FINNEGAN BALE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P (FEL)P 3P 7P M/1G. Northfield 526100 0/088

 6 CLOVER DOROTHY Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 8P M/1P. Supple 499882 0/096

 7 MY NAME'S PATTIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/066

 8 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1T. Duncan 534136 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 4/5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHELLEY VALLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2D. Winters 497573 9/8234

 2 FARM GATE Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 6P 4/1/1R. Andrews 498860 10/9222

 3 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 25/02/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. Milham 508515 9/7195

 4 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 528673 6/4261

 5 FILTHY LUCRE Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3A. Lang 529960 3/1147

 6 IRON PONY Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1C. Graham 507846 4/3216

 7 MISS ALYSSA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0114

 8 TWEED DOLLY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 4/3144

 9 DARK FATE Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 5/3S. Kempshall 533863 2/1207

 10 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2J. Davis 526972 3/2186

 11 TWEED MAJOR 2 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R5, 5 3P 4P 3P 5/1M. Johnston 523646 5/3183

 12 SLIM PICKINGS Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1R. Andrews 517592 9/7180

 13 RISSOLES Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 4/3153

 14 FERGUS Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4A. Bugeja 528880 1/0147

 15 HE'S GOT CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 16 BELFAST EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7C 3C 5/4J. Davis 529662 4/0141

 17 MY MAC BOY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2C. Mcphee 520481 5/2141

 18 MERVYN Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4R. Andrews 534036 1/0135

 19 GRANDAD CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 2/1126

 20 TWEED PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R6, 5 5P 5P 4P 5/1M. Johnston 523647 4/3126

 21 JERICHO TUCK Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4W. Kempshall 530456 1/0120

 22 RUSSELL'S GONE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/1111

 23 BLUE ROCKY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/02/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/284

 24 LOZZA'S RETURN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FILTHY LUCRE Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3A. Lang 529960 3/1147

 2 IRON PONY Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1C. Graham 507846 4/3216

 3 MISS ALYSSA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0114

 4 TWEED DOLLY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 4/3144

 5 DARK FATE Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 5/3S. Kempshall 533863 2/1207

 6 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2J. Davis 526972 3/2186

 7 TWEED MAJOR 2 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R5, 5 3P 4P 3P 5/1M. Johnston 523646 5/3183

 8 SLIM PICKINGS Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1R. Andrews 517592 9/7180

 9 RISSOLES Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 4/3153

 10 FERGUS Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4A. Bugeja 528880 1/0147

 11 HE'S GOT CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 12 BELFAST EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7C 3C 5/4J. Davis 529662 4/0141

 13 MY MAC BOY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2C. Mcphee 520481 5/2141

 14 MERVYN Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4R. Andrews 534036 1/0135

 15 TWEED PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R6, 5 5P 5P 4P 5/1M. Johnston 523647 4/3126

 16 GRANDAD CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 2/1126

 17 JERICHO TUCK Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4W. Kempshall 530456 1/0120

 18 RUSSELL'S GONE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/1111

 19 BLUE ROCKY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/02/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/284

 20 LOZZA'S RETURN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 5 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CODRINGTON SPARK Last start Provincial winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4T. Lockhart 491467 3/0189

 2 SHAM PLANE Last start Provincial winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4S. Kempshall 530459 1/078

 3 MIA MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4M. Northfield 532726 2/0170

 4 PRIMROSE GYPSY Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4L. Walker 507379 1/0165

 5 ROYAL VALLEY Weighted points score LIS, 02/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4D. Winters 495298 1/0138

 6 MRS NEVER WRONG 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4C. Mcphee 520484 2/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 1 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REDBACK KATIE Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2B. Northfield 508192 15/13333

 2 JACKIE'S YOYO Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 1/1L. Walker 507382 16/15288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNLAWFUL DESIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 3/1/2C. Graham 496365 7/6300
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 2 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHAMPAGNE ROSE Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2C. Supple 500672 9/6312

 2 GREB'S DRINKING Last start placegetter LIS, 09/03/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 3P 2/1/2R. Andrews 498392 32/28255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 3 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INSPIRE US Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Graham 498325 12/6270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P M 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARIE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1C. Graham 535388 0/0134

 2 RUM BALL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Milham 532279 0/084

 3 FINNEGAN BALE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P (FEL)P 3P 7P M/1G. Northfield 526100 0/088

 4 MY NAME'S PATTIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/066

 5 BACK CREEK BANJO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Northfield 532730 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P 5 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWEED MAJOR 1 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R5, 5 3P 4P 3P 5/3M. Johnston 523646 5/1183

 2 BELFAST EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7C 3C 5/1J. Davis 529662 4/3141

 3 MY MAC BOY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2C. Mcphee 520481 5/2141

 4 TWEED PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R6, 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Johnston 523647 4/0126

 5 MRS NEVER WRONG 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4C. Mcphee 520484 2/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Monday, 15 March 2021

P M 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARIE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P

CAS, 04/03/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 6P M/1C. Graham 535388 0/0134

 2 BACK CREEK BANJO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Northfield 532730 0/054
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